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                Average                         
                  Structure                                              Count      Depth       Measure          0-4               4-6              6-8          8-10      10-12    12-14      14+   
HDPE 08" PIPE   2     5.56     1,559.35     0.00     1,271.86     287.48     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   

                                        
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE  6     4.35     1,246.69     292.20     954.50     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   

                                        
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   2     4.14     740.49     363.53     273.72     103.24     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   

                                        
INLET CATCH BASIN   9     5.00        0.00     9.00     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   

                                        
PVC 02" WM   2     4.99        0.00     2.00     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   

                                        
PVC 02" RPZ   2                              

                                        
PVC 04" SDR26 45 BEND   2                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Totals         3,546.53     655.73     2,500.08     390.72     0.00     0.00     0.00     0.00   
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                   Native             Export 
                  Structure                                        Phase       Measure      Excavate      Backfill        Backfill      Bedding      Cover      -Import 
HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  1,559.35     1,075.81     691.75     691.75     86.63     271.35     384.06   

                               
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE  PHASE 1  1,246.69     453.96     298.51     298.51     46.18     107.82     155.45   

                               
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  740.49     324.32     198.05     198.05     34.28     89.35     126.27   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Totals      3,546.53     1,854.09     1,188.31     1,188.31     167.09     468.52     665.78   

Job: FINAL PHASE
Units: Ft-CY

Tue Feb 17, 2026 04:04:08 Page 1
 

Volume Report
      Subgrade vs. Stripped      

 
               Area       Volume      Comp/Ratio      Compact   Export  Change

Name                                  Group                                    Code          Total              Cut               Fill      OnGrade          Cut          Fill         Cut          Fill         Cut          Fill   -Import  Per 0.1 ft
PHASE 1... Sub:   PHASE 1 CUT FILL AREA     311,405     165,015     130,522  15,868  7,950  7,815  1.20  1.00  9,540  7,815  1,725  1,156

 
PHASE 2... Sub:   PHASE 2 CUT Fill AREA      185,010     182,333     1,559  1,118  19,285  36  1.20  1.00  23,142  36  23,106  685                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Regions Total         496,415     347,348     132,081  16,986  27,235  7,851        32,682  7,851  24,831  1,841
 
 
         Plane     Slope

Stripping Qtys                   Group                                    Code         Area            Area          Depth          Volume 
TS Sub:  TS      496,415     496,440     0.500  9,193

   
                                                                                                                                               

Stripping Total        496,415     496,440        9,193
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                          Structure                                                                               Material                                 Phase                                      Class                                      Measure        Section       Multiplier    
ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING   ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   522.91     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING SYMBOL  ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING SYMBOL  PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   9.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
BOLLARD 6"                 BOLLARD 6"                 PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  36.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
BUILDING 6" / 6"   STONE SUBBASE   PHASE 1  14 - Building Related   65,626.14     0.5000     0.03703700   
BUILDING 6" / 6"   CONCRETE   PHASE 1  14 - Building Related   65,626.14     0.5000     0.03703700   

                            
CONC PAVE 6" / 6"   STONE SUBBASE   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  5,435.78     0.5000     0.03703700   
CONC PAVE 6" / 6"   CONCRETE   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  5,435.78     0.5000     0.03703700   

                            
CURB 6" X 8" X 18"   CURB 6" X 8" X 18"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  6,300.57     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
DIRECTIONAL ARROW   DIRECTIONAL ARROW   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   30.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   ASPHALT TOP   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.1667     0.03703700   
HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   ASPHALT BASE   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.3334     0.03703700   
HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   STONE SUBBASE   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.5000     0.03703700   

                            
HDPE 08" PIPE   SELECT   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     0.0000     0.03703700   
HDPE 08" PIPE   COVER   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     4.6983     0.03703700   
HDPE 08" PIPE   DISPLACEMENT   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     0.4517     0.03703700   
HDPE 08" PIPE   BEDDING   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     1.5000     0.03703700   
HDPE 08" PIPE   SPOIL   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     6.6500     0.03703700   

                            
INLET CATCH BASIN   INLET CATCH BASIN   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   9.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PARKING STALL MARKING   PARKING STALL MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   5,300.48     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PAVEMENT MARKING   PAVEMENT MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   454.73     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PVC 02" RPZ   PVC 02" RPZ   PHASE 1  22 - Water   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   Select   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     0.0000     0.03703700   
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   Cover   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     2.3353     0.03703700   
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   Displacement   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     0.0314     0.03703700   
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   Bedding   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     1.0000     0.03703700   
PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   Spoil   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     3.3667     0.03703700   

                            
PVC 02" WM   PVC 02" WM   PHASE 1  22 - Water   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PVC 04" SDR26 45 BEND   PVC 04" SDR26 45 BEND   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   SELECT   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     0.0000     0.03703700   
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   COVER   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     3.2580     0.03703700   
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   DISPLACEMENT   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     0.0962     0.03703700   
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   BEDDING   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     1.2500     0.03703700   
PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   SPOIL   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     4.6042     0.03703700   

                            
SIDEWALK 4" / 4"   STONE SUBBASE   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  11,249.39     0.3334     0.03703700   
SIDEWALK 4" / 4"   CONCRETE   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  11,249.39     0.3334     0.03703700   

                            
STOP BAR   STOP BAR   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   568.49     1.0000     1.00000000   

                            
TS ISLAND 6"   TOPSOIL   PHASE 1  10 - Earthwork   39,857.99     0.5000     0.03703700   
TS ISLAND 6"   TOPSOIL   Ph 2   10 - Earthwork   185,010.42     0.5000     0.03703700   
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

TS ISLAND 6"   TOPSOIL         224,868.41     0.5000     0.03703700   
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                           Material                                                                Structure                                               Phase                                      Class                                      Measure        Section       Multiplier       Quantity   
ASPHALT BASE   HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.3334     0.03703700     2,331.62   

                              
ASPHALT TOP   HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.1667     0.03703700     1,165.80   

                              
CONCRETE   BUILDING 6" / 6"   PHASE 1  14 - Building Related   65,626.14     0.5000     0.03703700     1,215.30   
CONCRETE   CONC PAVE 6" / 6"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  5,435.78     0.5000     0.03703700     100.67   
CONCRETE   SIDEWALK 4" / 4"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  11,249.39     0.3334     0.03703700     138.91                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

CONCRETE            82,311.31     Varies     0.03703700     1,454.88   
                              

PAVEMENT MARKING   PAVEMENT MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   454.73     1.0000     1.00000000     454.73   
                              

STONE SUBBASE   BUILDING 6" / 6"   PHASE 1  14 - Building Related   65,626.14     0.5000     0.03703700     1,215.30   
STONE SUBBASE   CONC PAVE 6" / 6"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  5,435.78     0.5000     0.03703700     100.67   
STONE SUBBASE   SIDEWALK 4" / 4"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  11,249.39     0.3334     0.03703700     138.91   
STONE SUBBASE   HD 2.0" / 4.0" / 6.0"   PHASE 1  34 - Asphalt Paving   188,822.06     0.5000     0.03703700     3,496.73                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

STONE SUBBASE            271,133.37     Varies     0.03703700     4,951.61   
                              

TOPSOIL   TS ISLAND 6"   PHASE 1  10 - Earthwork   39,857.99     0.5000     0.03703700     738.07   
TOPSOIL   TS ISLAND 6"   Ph 2   10 - Earthwork   185,010.42     0.5000     0.03703700     3,426.11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

TOPSOIL            224,868.41     0.5000     0.03703700     4,164.18   
                              

ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING   ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   522.91     1.0000     1.00000000     522.91   
                              

CURB 6" X 8" X 18"   CURB 6" X 8" X 18"   PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  6,300.57     1.0000     1.00000000     6,300.57   
                              

PARKING STALL MARKING   PARKING STALL MARKING   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   5,300.48     1.0000     1.00000000     5,300.48   
                              

STOP BAR   STOP BAR   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   568.49     1.0000     1.00000000     568.49   
                              

ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING SYMBOL  ADA ACCESSIBLE MARKING SYMBOL  PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   9.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
                              

BOLLARD 6"                 BOLLARD 6"                 PHASE 1  28 - Curb Sidewalk Pads Pavers & Bollards  36.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
                              

DIRECTIONAL ARROW   DIRECTIONAL ARROW   PHASE 1  42 - Specialty Work   30.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
                              

BEDDING   PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     1.2500     0.03703700     
BEDDING   HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     1.5000     0.03703700     
Bedding   PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     1.0000     0.03703700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Bedding            3,546.53     Varies     0.03703700     167.09   
                              

COVER   PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     3.2580     0.03703700     
COVER   HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     4.6983     0.03703700     271.35   
Cover   PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     2.3353     0.03703700     107.83                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Cover            3,546.53     Varies     0.03703700     468.53   
                              

DISPLACEMENT   PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     0.0962     0.03703700     
DISPLACEMENT   HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     0.4517     0.03703700     
Displacement   PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     0.0314     0.03703700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Displacement            3,546.53     Varies     0.03703700     
                              

SELECT   PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     0.0000     0.03703700     
SELECT   HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     0.0000     0.03703700     
Select   PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     0.0000     0.03703700     
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Select            3,546.53     0.0000     0.03703700     
                              

SPOIL   PVC 04" SDR26 PIPE   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   740.49     4.6042     0.03703700     126.27   
SPOIL   HDPE 08" PIPE   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   1,559.35     6.6500     0.03703700     384.06   
Spoil   PVC 02" SCH 40 WATER LINE   PHASE 1  22 - Water   1,246.69     3.3667     0.03703700     155.45                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Spoil            3,546.53     Varies     0.03703700     665.78   
                              

INLET CATCH BASIN   INLET CATCH BASIN   PHASE 1  20 - Storm   9.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
                              

PVC 02" WM   PVC 02" WM   PHASE 1  22 - Water   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
                              

PVC 02" RPZ   PVC 02" RPZ   PHASE 1  22 - Water   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000     
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                           Material                                                                Structure                                               Phase                                      Class                                      Measure        Section       Multiplier       Quantity     
PVC 04" SDR26 45 BEND   PVC 04" SDR26 45 BEND   PHASE 1  18 - Sanitary   2.00     1.0000     1.00000000     2.00     

                                 




